Characteristics: Technical Data:
Features:
PSS1250
(-HS)-7-48-D
SIL3 Power Supply System PSS1250,
 A (+50 A redundant)
19” Rack with 4 modules PSM1250
General Description: The Power Supply System type PSS1250(-HS)-7-48-D is an

range 110 to 240 Vac (±10%)
G.M. International DTS1489-1 Page 2/9
Ordering Information:
Description Hot Swapping Rack Dimension (inches)
and Configuration Ordering Code
Rack unit and
back panel for
wall mounting
into a cabinet
YES PSS1250-HS-7-48-D-W
Rack unit and
back panel for
wall mounting
into a cabinet
NO PSS1250-7-48-D-W
Rack unit and
back panel for
frontal rack
mounting
into a cabinet
YES PSS1250-HS-7-48-D-F
Rack unit and
back panel for
frontal rack
mounting
into a cabinet
NO PSS1250-7-48-D-F
Power supply
module - With
24 Vdc – 50 A output
PSM1250 :
needed 4 pieces
plugged into 4 slots
(1st & 2nd + 5th & 6th)
Diagnostic
module - With touch screen
LCD color display
PSO1250 :
1 piece (optional)
plugged into 7th slot
if diagnostic capability
is required
Blank panel -
To fill a not used rack slot,
where a PSM1250 or
PSO1250 is not installed
MCHP228:
needed 2 pieces
plugged into 3rd & 4th slots
+
1 piece plugged into 7th slot
if PSO1250 is not required
19” wide
1 output 48 Vdc up to 50 A
with redundance
1 diagnostic module
(optional)
G.M. International s.r.l.
20852 Villasanta MB Italy
G.M. International DTS1489-1 Page 3/9
Hot swapping capability
PSS1250 Power Supply System with Hot Swapping (HS) capability is able to provide power and it is fully protected from the Hot Swapping of any power, or diagnostic, module.
This protection system operates for both the insertion and disconnection of the modules.
When inserting the module, the mains voltage is only applied when mechanical and electrical module connections are completely and correctly positioned, while before
disconnecting the module the external electrical connections have to be at zero voltage level.
To achieve this result, a sophisticated 1oo2 mechanical and electrical protection circuit, using micro switches (MS), relays (REL) and special hot swapping circuits (HSC), has been